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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 3lst 20:40 You're Cool 8.50 2.00 Win 1 8.55 64.69
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Each Way 31st 19:00 Gabrial The 9.00 2.00 Win 1 10.00 56.14
Doncaster Wire
Each Way 31st 18:40 Picture Poet 7.00 2.00 Win 2 0.50 46.14
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Each Way 31st 18:00 Prevent 8.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 45.64
Doncaster
Each Way 31st 17:50 Epsom |Hateya 10.00 2.00 Win 2 1.25 47.64
Each Way 31st 15:10 Epsom |Old Persian 4.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 46.39
E/W Patent 3lst 3.50 Win 1.21 48.39
14:15 Carlisle |Sarasota Bay 5.00
14:25 Always 5.00
Wolverhampto [Amazing
n (A.W)
17:50 Epsom |Hateya 5.00
Each Way 31st 14:25 Always 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 47.18
Wolverhampto [Amazing
n (A.W)
Each Way 31st 14:15 Carlisle |Sarasota Bay 17.00 2.00 Win 2 1.88 49.18
Each Way 30th 20:20 Carlisle [Sioux Frontier 7.00 2.00 Win 3 0.20 47.3
Single 30th 14:50 Boccaccio 2.75 5.00 Win 1 8.75 47.1
Yarmouth
Each Way 30th 14:20 Havana Ooh 11.00 2.00 Win 2 1.25 38.35
Yarmouth Na Na
E/W Patent 30th 3.50 Loss -0.29 37.1
14:00 Lingfield |Sea's Aria 11.00
14:20 Havana Ooh 11.00
'Yarmouth Na Na
20:20 Carlisle [Sioux Frontier 11.00
Each Way 30th 14:00 Lingfield [Sea's Aria 11.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 37.39
Each Way 29th 18:25 Gowran |Noble Intention 8.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 39.39
Park
Each Way 29th 17:25 Hamilton |Seamster 11.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 41.39
Each Way 29th 16:55 Hamilton |Smeaton 15.00 2.00 Win 2 2.50 43.39
Each Way 29th 14:40 Beverley [Gabrial The 7.00 2.00 Win 1 6.84 40.89
Tiger
Each Way 29th 14:10 Beverley |Point Of 8.50 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 34.05
\Woods
Each Way 29th 12:30 Newton |Kapoupakap 101.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 36.05
Abbot
Each Way 28th 19:10 Show Palace 11.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 38.05
Southwell
(A.W)
Each Way 28th 16:30 Brighton |Swiss Cross 41.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 40.05
Each Way 28th 16:00 Brighton [Couldn't Could 8.00 2.00 Win 1 7.98 42.05
She
Each Way 28th 15:50 Redcar [Tukhoom 8.00 2.00 Win 3 0.75 34.07
Each Way 28th 14:00 Brighton |Your Mothers' 5.50 2.00 Win 1 5.40 33.32
Eyes
Each Way 27th 16:25 Goldrapper 5.00 2.00 Unseated Rider - -2.00 27.92
Huntingdon
Each Way 27th 16:10 Redcar |Sands Chorus 29.00 2.00 Loss 13 -2.00 29.92
Each Way 27th 15:50 Arboretum 8.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 31.92
Huntingdon
Each Way 27th 14:05 Affluence 17.00 2.00 Win 2 2.20 33.92
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Huntingdon
Each Way 27th 14:00 Merdon Castle 8.00 2.00 Loss 13 -2.00 31.72
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Each Way 27th 13:45 Leicester|Kodiac Harbour| 6.00 2.00 Win 1 6.00 33.72
Each Way 26th 17:40 Uttoxeter|Green Or Black 11.00 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 27.72
Each Way 26th 17:25 Fontwell |Multigifted 8.50 5.00 Win 1 21.09 32.72
Each Way 26th 16:30 Uttoxeter|Gardiners Hill 19.00 5.00 Win 1 49.50 11.63
E/W Patent 26th 7.00 Win 3.53 -37.87
15:50 Curragh |Flag Of Honour 7.50
17:25 Fontwell |Multigifted 7.50
17:40 Uttoxeter|Green Or Black 7.50
Each Way 26th 15:50 Curragh |Flag Of Honour 7.50 5.00 Win 2 1.56 -41.4
Each Way 25th 17:15 Chester |Never Do 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -0.75 -42.96
Nothing
E/W Patent 25th 7.00 Loss -1.53 -42.21
14:50 Haydock [Munhamek 7.00
14:55 Chester |Gabrial The 7.00
Saint
17:15 Chester |Never Do 7.00
Nothing
Each Way 25th 14:55 Chester |Gabrial The 8.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -40.68
Saint
Each Way 25th 14:50 Haydock |[Munhamek 11.00 5.00 Win 2 3.44 -35.68
Each Way 24th 20:00 Gold Stone 26.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -39.12
Pontefract
Each Way 24th 19:00 Duke Of Alba 6.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -34.12
Pontefract
Each Way 24th 17:35 Haydock |Kensington Art 13.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -29.12
Each Way 24th 17:00 Haydock |Assimilation 17.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -24.12
Each Way 24th 14:55 Al Messila 7.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -19.12
Goodwood
Each Way 24th 14:10 Haydock |Four Kingdoms 4.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -14.12
E/W Patent 23rd 7.00 Loss -7.00 -9.12
13:50 Be Thankful 4.50
Chepstow
15:45 Mustadun 4.50
Goodwood
17:10 Lingfield |Wiff Waff 4.50
Each Way 23rd 17:10 Lingfield |Wiff Waff 10.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -2.12
Each Way 23rd 15:45 Mustadun 13.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 2.88
Goodwood
Single 23rd 14:25 Chance 3.50 5.00 Win 1 11.25 7.88
Chepstow
Each Way 23rd 13:50 Be Thankful 21.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -3.37
Chepstow
Each Way 22nd 20:55 Kempton [Soar Above 13.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 1.63
(A.W)
Each Way 22nd 19:25 Kempton |Sneaky 7.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 6.63
(A.W)
Single 22nd 16:15 Sirius Slew 3.25 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 11.63
'Yarmouth
Single 22nd 15:45 Nasee 2.88 5.00 Win 1 9.40 16.63
'Yarmouth
Each Way 22nd 15:15 The Resdev 6.50 5.00 Win 1 16.50 7.23
'Yarmouth Way
Each Way 21st 16:55 Knight 21.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -9.27
Nottingham Commander
Single 21st 16:35 Antico Lady 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 -4.27
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 21st 15:45 | Am Magical 3.75 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -14.27
Nottingham
Each Way 21st 15:25 Willkommen 8.50 5.00 Win 1 15.75 -9.27
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 21st 14:55 Something 5.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -25.02
Wolverhampto |Lucky




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
n (A.W)
E/W Patent 21st 7.00 Loss -4.75 -20.02
14:55 Something 5.50
\Wolverhampto [Lucky
n (A.W)
15:45 | Am Magical 5.50
Nottingham
16:35 Antico Lady 5.50
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 20th 20:45 Leicester|Tigray 17.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -15.27
Each Way 20th 17:30 Windsor |Mr Zoom Zoom 5.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -13.27
Each Way 20th 17:15 Carlisle |Cameo Star 15.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -8.27
E/W Patent 20th 7.00 Loss -7.00 -3.27
14:45 Carlisle |Gowanbuster 15.00
17:15 Carlisle |Cameo Star 15.00
17:30 Windsor |Mr Zoom Zoom 15.00
Each Way 20th 14:45 Carlisle |Gowanbuster 17.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 3.73
Each Way 19th 16:00 Market |The Sweeney 5.00 5.00 Win 1 12.00 8.73
Rasen
E/W Patent 19th 7.00 Win 8.84 -3.27
15:15 Naas Final Venture 1.91
15:25 Market |Akarita Lights 1.91
Rasen
16:00 Market |The Sweeney 1.91
Rasen
Single 19th 15:25 Market |Akarita Lights 2.10 5.00 Win 1 5.50 -12.11
Rasen
Each Way 19th 15:15 Naas Final Venture 4.33 5.00 Loss 2 -0.84 -17.61
Each Way 19th 14:40 Naas Chessman 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -0.75 -16.77
Each Way 18th 18:00 Doncaster 12.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 -16.02
Doncaster Rosa
Each Way 18th 17:35 Foxy Forever 9.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -14.02
Newmarket
Each Way 18th 17:25 Newbury |Robin Of 9.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -9.02
Navan
E/W Patent 18th 7.00 Loss -3.50 -7.02
16:25 Pettifogger 5.00
Newmarket
17:25 Newbury |Robin Of 5.00
Navan
17:35 Foxy Forever 5.00
Newmarket
Each Way 18th 16:25 Pettifogger 5.00 5.00 Win 1 11.25 -3.52
Newmarket
Each Way 18th 15:40 Newbury |Sharja Bridge 10.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -14.77
Each Way 18th 13:50 Newbury |Sunsprite 23.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -9.77
Each Way 18th 13:50 Newbury |Space 10.00 2.00 Win 3 0.80 -7.77
Traveller
Each Way 17th 16:55 Newbury |Alhaazm 7.00 5.00 Win 2 0.50 -8.57
Each Way 17th 16:05 York Agincourt 10.00 5.00 Win 1 26.72 -9.07
Each Way 17th 16:05 York Electric 9.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -35.79
Landlady
Each Way 17th 15:10 Lawmaking 10.00 5.00 Win 2 2.00 -30.79
Newmarket
Each Way 16th 20:35 Balladeer 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 0.00 -32.79
Newmarket
Each Way 16th 17:25 Salisbury|N Over J 9.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -32.79
Each Way 16th 17:10 | Am Magical 10.00 5.00 Win 1 24.30 -27.79
Newmarket
E/W Patent 16th 7.00 Loss -2.10 -52.09
16:25 Salisbury|Warning Fire 5.00
17:10 | Am Magical 5.00
Newmarket
17:25 Salisbury|N Over J 5.00
Each Way 16th 16:25 Salisbury|Warning Fire 5.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -49.99
Each Way 15th 17:05 York Glan Y Gors 21.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -44.99




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
E/W Patent 15th 7.00 Win 13.39 -42.99
14:25 York Aljady 6.00
14:45 Newton |Triple Chief 6.00
Abbot
15:10 \/0i 6.00
Yarmouth
Each Way 15th 15:10 \/0i 6.00 5.00 Win 1 13.50 -56.38
Yarmouth
Each Way 15th 15:00 York Yafta 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 0.00 -69.88
Single 15th 14:45 Newton |Triple Chief 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -69.88
Abbot
Each Way 15th 14:25 York Aljady 11.00 5.00 Win 3 3.13 -64.88
Each Way 15th 14:25 York Intisaab 21.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -68.01
Each Way 14th 18:30 Ffos Las |Lovenormoney 8.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -66.01
Each Way 14th 16:50 Beverley |Homesick Boy 8.50 5.00 Win 3 1.25 -61.01
Each Way 14th 16:30 Mongolia 8.00 5.00 Win 3 0.48 -62.26
Chepstow
Each Way 14th 16:20 Beverley |Potenza 17.00 5.00 Non-runner - -62.74
E/W Patent 14th 7.00 Loss -4.32 -62.74
15:50 Beverley |Placebo Effect 8.50
16:20 Beverley |Potenza 8.50
16:30 Mongolia 8.50
Chepstow
Each Way 14th 15:50 Beverley |Placebo Effect 10.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -58.42
Each Way 14th 15:30 Compton 34.00 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 -53.42
Chepstow Poppy
Each Way 13th 18:20 Windsor |Second 11.00 5.00 Win 1 30.00 -51.42
Collection
E/W Patent 13th 7.00 Win 15.63 -81.42
15:35 Theglasgowwa 7.00
Musselburgh  |rrior
15:45 Kempton |Multigifted 7.00
18:20 Windsor |Second 7.00
Collection
Each Way 13th 15:45 Kempton |Multigifted 6.50 5.00 Loss 3 0.25 -97.05
Each Way 13th 15:35 Theglasgowwa 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -0.63 -97.3
Musselburgh  |rrior
E/W Patent 13th 7.00 Loss -3.04 -96.67
14:30 Someone 6.00
Musselburgh  |Exciting
15:35 Theglasgowwa 6.00
Musselburgh |rrior
15:45 Kempton |Multigifted 6.00
Each Way 13th 14:30 Someone 7.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -93.63
Musselburgh  |Exciting
Each Way 12th 17:35 Killarney |Carnet De 9.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -88.63
Stage
Each Way 12th 16:25 Killarney |Grey Waters 7.50 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 -83.63
Each Way 12th 16:00 Dramatise 5.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -78.63
Leopardstown
Each Way 12th 14:55 American Life 8.00 5.00 Win 2 1.00 -73.63
Plumpton
Each Way 11th 20:45 Thirsk  [Someone 17.00 5.00 Win 2 7.50 -74.63
Exciting
Each Way 11th 17:50 Baron Run 8.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -82.13
Nottingham
Each Way 11th 17:45 Ascot Lady Alavesa 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -77.13
Each Way 11th 16:40 Highfaluting 7.00 5.00 Win 2 0.35 -72.13
Nottingham
Each Way 11th 16:20 Haydock |[Mankib 10.00 5.00 Win 2 3.13 -72.48
Each Way 11th 16:00 Ascot Kynren 8.00 5.00 Win 2 1.88 -75.61
Each Way 11th 15:40 Lingfield |Devant 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -0.25 -77.49
Each Way 11th 15:40 Lingfield |Eirene 9.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -77.24
Each Way 11th 15:15 Hexham |Halcyon Days 6.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -72.24
Each Way 11th 14:30 Lingfield |Pablo Escobarr 9.00 5.00 Win 2 1.50 -67.24
Each Way 11th 13:55 Lingfield |Lady Cosette 51.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -68.74
Each Way 10th 20:20 Accomplice 8.00 5.00 Win 3 1.00 -63.74




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Nottingham
Each Way 10th 20:10 Anna Bunina 5.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -64.74
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 10th 19:10 Howardian Hills 6.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -59.74
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 10th 18:10 Champs Inblue 5.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -54.74
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 10th 17:15 Chester |Diocletian 9.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -49.74
Each Way 10th 15:45 Ascot Dream 19.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -44.74
Catching
Single 10th 15:45 Ascot Royal 3.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -42.74
Residence
Each Way 10th 15:35 Chester |Who Dares 12.00 5.00 Win 2 4.03 -37.74
Wins
Each Way 10th 15:10 Ascot Motagally 15.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -41.77
Each Way 10th 15:00 Chester |Restorer 8.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -39.77
Single 9th 20:30 Zamjar 3.75 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -34.77
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 9th 18:30 Vivionn 3.25 5.00 Win 1 10.13 -29.77
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Each Way 9th 17:05 Chester |Bobby K 8.50 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 -39.9
Single 9th 16:05 Chester |Full Authority 4.00 5.00 Win 1 14.25 -34.9
Each Way 9th 15:00 Chester |King Of Tonga 7.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -49.15
Each Way 9th 14:00 Torhousemuir 15.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -44.15
\Worcester
Each Way 8th 18:05 Red Stripes 5.50 2.00 Win 1 5.40 -39.15
Southwell
(A.W)
Each Way 8th 15:35 Chester |Dashing 10.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -44.55
Willoughby
Each Way 8th 14:25 Chester |Vivid Diamond 13.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -42.55
Each Way 8th 13:50 Chester |Top Buck 7.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -40.55
Single 7th 19:00 A Sure 3.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -38.55
\Wolverhampto (Welcome
n (A.W)
Single 7th 18:20 Exeter |Max Forte 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -33.55
E/W Patent 7th 7.00 Loss -6.20 -28.55
14:40 Stonebrigg 4.33
Fakenham Legend
18:20 Exeter |Max Forte 4.33
19:00 A Sure 4.33
\Wolverhampto (Welcome
n (A.W)
Single 7th 14:40 Stonebrigg 4.33 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -22.35
Fakenham Legend
Each Way 6th 17:30 Windsor |Finch Hatton 9.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -17.35
Each Way 6th 17:10 Bath Terri Rules 13.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -15.35
Each Way 6th 15:05 Beverley |Montalvan 8.50 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -10.35
E/W Patent 6th 7.00 Loss -1.20 -8.35
14:35 Windsor |Erissimus 9.00
Maximus
17:10 Bath Terri Rules 9.00
17:30 Windsor |Finch Hatton 9.00
Each Way 6th 14:35 Windsor |Erissimus 9.00 2.00 Win 1 9.60 -7.15
Maximus
Each Way 4th 17:35 Canardier 8.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -16.75
Punchestown
Each Way 4th 17:20 Alkaamel 9.00 2.00 Win 2 0.60 -11.75
Newmarket
Each Way 4th 17:15 Watchable 7.00 2.00 Win 1 7.20 -12.35
Doncaster
Each Way 4th 16:15 Thirsk  |Commander 21.00 2.00 Win 2 4.00 -19.55

Han




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Each Way 4th 16:10 Louis Treize 8.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -23.55
Newmarket

Each Way 4th 14:35 Ballinasilla 19.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -18.55
Punchestown

Each Way 4th 14:20 Major Jumbo 12.00 2.00 Win 3 1.20 -16.55
Newmarket

Each Way 4th 13:35 Love To 8.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -17.75
Goodwood Breeze

Each Way 3rd 19:10 Cash Back 7.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -15.75
Punchestown

E/W Double 3rd 2.00 Loss -2.00 -10.75
17:30 Melon 7.00
Punchestown
19:10 Cash Back 7.00
Punchestown

Each Way 3rd 17:30 Melon 8.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -8.75
Punchestown

Each Way 3rd 15:50 Global 10.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -3.75
Chepstow Acclamation

Each Way 3rd 15:35 Lingfield |Wiretap 9.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 1.25

E/W Patent 3rd 7.00 Loss -6.05 6.25
14:25 Dapper Man 5.50
Musselburgh
15:15 Saikung 5.50
Chepstow
15:35 Lingfield |Wiretap 5.50

Each Way 3rd 15:15 Saikung 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -0.25 12.3
Chepstow

Each Way 3rd 14:45 Lonicera 17.00 2.00 Win 2 2.04 12.55
Chepstow

Each Way 3rd 14:25 Dapper Man 11.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 10.51
Musselburgh

Each Way 3rd 14:25 Amazing 21.00 2.00 Win 3 4.00 15.51
Musselburgh  |Grazing

Each Way 3rd 13:45 White Turf 26.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 11.51
Chepstow

Each Way 2nd 20:10 Salisbury|Thresholdofadr 10.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 13.51

eam

Each Way 2nd 18:55 Desert Fox 8.00 5.00 Win 1 21.88 18.51
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Each Way 2nd 16:10 Liamba 7.00 5.00 Win 2 1.25 -3.37
Southwell
(A.W)

E/W Patent 2nd 7.00 Win 3.06 -4.62
14:35 Mugarred 7.00
Southwell
(A.W)
16:10 Liamba 7.00
Southwell
(A.W)
18:55 Desert Fox 7.00
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Each Way 2nd 14:35 Mugarred 7.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -7.68
Southwell
(A.W)

Each Way 2nd 14:05 Sunshineandbu 34.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -2.68
Southwell bbles
(A.W)

Each Way 1st 18:00 Bath Devils Roc 5.00 5.00 Win 1 10.20 -0.68

Each Way 1st 17:35 Ascot Letsbe Avenue 13.00 2.00 Loss 13 -2.00 -10.88

Each Way 1st 17:00 Ascot Indian Raj 9.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -8.88

Each Way 1st 15:55 Ascot Pocket 17.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -6.88

Dynamo

Each Way 1st 15:40 Conron 8.50 5.00 Win 2 1.95 -4.88
Punchestown

Each Way 1st 15:25 Ascot Amazing Red 51.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -6.83

E/W Patent 1st 7.00 Win 0.17 -4.83




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
14.00 Fiction Writer 6.00
Southwell
(A.W)
15:40 Conron 6.00
Punchestown
18:00 Bath Devils Roc 6.00
Each Way 1st 14:00 Fiction Writer 6.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -5
Southwell
(A.W)

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races

scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions
¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
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